Verastem, Inc. Form 8-K September 16, 2014

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): September 11, 2014

Verastem, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware001-3540327-3269467(State or Other Jurisdiction(Commission(IRS Employer

of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

215 First Street, Suite 440, Cambridge, MA
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)
(Zip Code)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (617) 252-9300

Edgar Filing: Verastem, Inc. - Form 8-K

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: Verastem, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensator;	y
Arrangements of Certain Officers.	

(b) Departure of Director.

On September 11, 2014, Mr. Richard Aldrich notified the Board of Directors of Verastem, Inc. (the Company) that he would be resigning as a member of the Company s Board of Directors effective as of September 16, 2014. Following his departure from the Board of Directors, Mr. Aldrich will serve as a consultant to the Company. There were no disagreements between Mr. Aldrich and the Company related to the Company s operations, policies or procedures that caused the resignation.

2

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

VERASTEM, INC.

Date: September 16, 2014 By: /s/ John B. Green John B. Green

Chief Financial Officer

3

9.66 0 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

HAUG DWAYNE O
P.O. BOX 45308
OMAHA, NE 68145

Vice President Maintenance

Signatures

Dwayne O. Haug 08/08/2007

**Signature of Date
Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Stock options become exercisable in the following percentages at the specified number of months from grant date: 25% at 24 months; 20% each at 36, 48, and 60 months; and 15% at 72 months.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4